INELIGIBLE YOLUNTEER RECORD SHEgs
. REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: 7/3/91

FULL NAME Richard Dale Bryant s.s. no.

(No initials if you can possibly get ruil name)

soovess__ I

CITY Benton STATE Arkansas ZIP CODE 72015

DATE OF BIRTH 7/22/51 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION Missionary Baptist NATIONALITY (Citizen of) United States

"OCCUPATION . Saline County Road Department

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 175 HEIGHT s' 10" RACE White

COLOR OF HAIR Brown (thin) COLOR OF EYES ?

DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED /7 SINGLE / X7/ NAME OF SPOUSE N/A

CHILDREN 0

(Name, numper, ages, 1t possibie)

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT = CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

TR 7 Little Reck AR SA 3/8/90
Chartered Organization St. Mark's Episcoval Church

_ SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

Check off 1ist of attached documentation

Description of incident

medija reports

Legal proceedings’ S

Offender's stdtement [¢[é4ib4? AT

Official notification of termination A

Found quilty/innocent by court AliTed /La?a,
EL.

n S.,T" N

)

N0 AN

N
-t

. éﬁk%é%/dfﬁ@Z?éZ?‘“ 772119
Council Quapaw Area - #18 Signed .

Victim(s) statement.. F

SECUT EXECUTIVE
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September 9, 1991

Mr. Bobby H. Dobbins
Scout Executive
Quapaw Area Council, No. 18

PERSONAL AND CONWFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: RICHARD DALE BRYANT

Qear Bobby:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File. oo :

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ab <=
KS) \
cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR, ud Q-
¢ >
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—————
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Attorney at Law
One Financial Centre

Littlsa Rock, AR 72211

July 16, 1991

Mr.Glena Crowder
Scoutmascer, BSA Troop 7

1ttie Rock, AR 7442UD
Re: Adultc Conduct

Dear Glenn:

The purpose of this letter is to documsant, per the request
of the local scout oftfice, my compolaint to you about the conduct
of Richard, also known to me as "R.B."

My soa, complained to me absout Richard ''picking” on
him ducing the tcroop's regegt camping sessioa at Cove Creek. Ia
rasponse o my ques:xcna, toid me that Richard followed
is teat when Caey were alone, purt his hand under
shirct. told him he dida't like what he was

1ol it up, tellingz him he should trust him.
and pinched his nipple. When another boy
He also complained that Richard had
“o‘lowcd him to tae showsr and stood outside while he showered,
suzsaesting that let him haad him his socap and towel.
_bald that Richard stood outside the whole time he
nowactad, but did not touch him. These are the only iacidents of
dec them to be deviant behavior,

oLz, DU
He beb\.u

. - “a '. I T "
dal u;'.:ul'._, cu L cons

SR i
uiside the permissible range.

-h—'s a good understanding of sexual abuse issues,

ate to his age. In qucbclonlng I was careful not

t wozds or choughts into his account of what actually

[ am experienced in cross-examinatioan. Although he

f-pcotective enough to handle the situatioas prop= Lly,

was vecy troubled by the incidants. Richard had pteq anted

bhim with an award for being a high achisver at camp. Whe

complainad to two oldec boyb in the troop about Richard ”picking”
it woulda't bother him whsa he was

on hia, thay told him char
cldac. — did not tell them now Richacd had "pickad” on him

o~

1 he realizes now tnat they wec2 nc: condoaing Richacd's

and
b=thavior. I counsellad him 2a how well he ndndled the situaticn,

CONF026994



and I praised his ability to act, based on his own knowledge and
belief that what Richard was doing was wrong.

I consider Ricnard a threat to my son and Scouting. You
have informed me that Richard is out of Trooo 7 and
Scouting--permanently. I think you have acted responsibly and
taken appropriate precautions in light of your information on
this person. Thank you for exercising your leadership skills and
rewvarding our trust in this difficult situation.

Sincerely,

o —————ee
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July 3, 1991

Ta Whom It May Concarn

Guaiaw Arza Council

Little Rock, AR 72203

stant Scoutmastar with Troop 7, sitiing in a caorner of
Scout Hut, with a scout sitkting on his kne=2, with
Richard’'s arm aragurd the bovy. I asked the sccut to re2join
his paktro , and I ftold Richard that we didn’'t nead to put
gur hands on the bovs. Richard mumblad somsthing abouk ih
E=ing alright, and he didn’t mean anything by it. I told
him, that I didn't want to see it again, and I laktsr
r2laft=d th2 incident to Glznn Crowdzs, wno i3 scoubtmasher
of thae trooo. This was naot the first incident that I had
notic=d Richard, boing what I considered averly friendly

wiknh ths boys, and I had told Richard what I fo2lt was the
ESA paolicy abouit this matier.

Cn the Z0th of May, 1991, [ observed Richard Brvant, an
s

I had heard that h2 had pinched a coupls of the scouts cn
tha r=2ar wnhile up at scout cammp, and I also noticsd hin
again with his arm around several of the boys while wup at
cams.

Cr khe ZOEn of June, athker I had returnad from an out of
tswn trip, Glann Crowdar, told me that he had a

-

1

comns2:-v/22Lon wikth one a9f the parenits of a boy that had oeer
1t camz, and how that ckhild had been “touchsd" by Richar-d

LRt

o
m2
t

Trne parent srtatead that eithesr Richard was resosad
tircos, 9r he would kake his son cubt cf the krcagc.
sl btee Chaairman, of Troadp 7, and a concarn=d
czmzur2 that Richard Bryant shculd ba removead
szowkhing program.

1 SN
C3
~ J

T -
W
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July 12, 1991

BARSARA GCSEY
¥r. Harcal Young
Assistant Scout Executive
Quapaw Area Council, Ho. 18
PERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: RICHARD D. BRYANT |

Dear Harcal:

Thanks for the material you have sent concerning this individual. We
appreciate the copies of the Tetter of suspension which were sent ta this
individual.

We still do not know why Mr. Brvant was suspended. Can you not give us
newspaper clippings, court records, or statements which would document the
reasons for this letter?

We would also Tike an Ineligible Yolunteer Record Sheet completed. Please
complete the enclosed form with as much information you have available.

Je lock forward from hearing from you, so we can set up a file to protect the
ycuth of America.

Sincarely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg
Enclosure

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region
Sobby H. Dobbins, Council 18
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BOY SCOUTS (&

QUAPAW AREA COUNCIL, INC.

\9 OF AMERICA

- A pragram for Cub Scouts. Scouts, and Explerers

RECEIVED JUL 0 51991

July 2, 1991

Mr. Richard D. Bryant

le 19 Scce7 - 273
7/5/

Benton, Arkansas 720135

Dear Mr. Bryant:

After careful review, we have decided that your registratiom with
the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have
with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee

is enclosed.

Yau should understand that BSA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everycne who applies.
We reserve the right to refuse registration vhenever there is
concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of

membership which the BSA seeks.

£ you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review
please write to the regional director within 60 days of
the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts
supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should
be granted. The procedures for a review of this decision are

attached.

committee,

Sincerely yc- Ts,

1
~ae

"Iarcal Young
Assistant Scout Executive

MY:ss
Enclosures

CC: Gus Blass, III

Ao _/‘/ ¥ /{-A-

J
A

South Centrat Region - Area il Councit 18

&

7
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Benton, Arkansas 72015

Dear Mr. Bryaact:

After careful review, we have decided that your registratioa with
the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have
with the Boy Scouts of imerica. A refund of your registration fee

is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies.
We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is
concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of
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_membership which the BSA seeks.
|

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review
committee, please write to the regional director within 80 days of
the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts
supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should
be granted. The procadures for a review of this decision are

attached.
Sincerely yours,

Oy

Marcal Young
Assistant Scout Executive

Enclosures

South Central Region - Area il Councii 18

Quapaw Arz2a Council _ o Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 e _ |
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